(14,275) (8,429) (15,941) (6,168)

Floating rate instruments

Financial assets 36,844 81,410 36,844 81,410

Financial liabilities (101,148) (101,798) (101,148) (101,798)

(64,304) (20,388) (64,304) (20,388)

136 CCM Duopharma Biotech Berhad

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

24.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

24.6	 Market risk (continued)

24.6.2	Interest rate risk or net asset value risk (continued)

	 Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

	 Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

	 The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and financial liabilities at fair value through profit or
loss, and the Group does not designate derivatives as hedging instruments under a fair value hedge accounting
model. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would not affect profit or loss.

	 Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

	 A change of 100 basis points (“bp”) in interest rates at the end of the reporting period would have increased/
(decreased) post-tax profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.

2017 2016

Profit or (loss) Profit or (loss)

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

100 bp
increase

100 bp
decrease

Group

Floating rate instruments (489) 489 (155) 155

Company

Floating rate instruments (489) 489 (155) 155

24.7	 Fair value information

	 The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents, short term receivables and payables and short term borrowings
reasonably approximate their fair values due to the relatively short term nature of these financial instruments.

137Annual Report 2017

24
.

FI
N

A
N

C
IA

L
IN

S
T

R
U

M
E

N
T

S
 (

C
O

N
T

IN
U

E
D

)

24
.7

Fa

ir
 v

al
u

e
in

fo
rm

at
io

n
 (

co
n

ti
n

u
ed

)

Th

e
ta

bl
e

be
lo

w
 a

na
ly

se
s

fin
an

ci
al

 in
st

ru
m

en
ts

 c
ar

rie
d

at
 f

ai
r

va
lu

e
an

d
th

os
e

no
t

ca
rr

ie
d